FORM PTO-1594 10 - 08 - 200	Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 6551.0997	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10285541;	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):     Orion Scientific Systems, Inc.	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Corporation of California General Partnership Other:	Name: SRA International, Inc.  Address: 4300 Fair Lakes Court Fairfax, Virginia 22033	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) [Identify Country of citizenship] ☐ Association [Identify country/state[	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership [Identify country/state] Limited Partnership [Identify country/state] X Corporation of Delaware	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Other: [Identify type of entity and country/state]	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: January 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application Number(s):  None	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):  2,217,840; 2,220,920; 2,693,665; 2,269,376; 2,834,704; 2,030,456; 2,104,505; 2,394,227; 2,635,677; 2,104,503; 2,402,421; 1,905,172; 1,949,356	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13	
Name: B. Brett Heavner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$340.00	
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300   Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
B. Brett Heavner	October 5, 2004	
	Signature Date	
FC:8521 40.00 UP	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	
FC:8522 300.00 0P		

SRA

7039170394

29/29/2004 10:40

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

ORION Scientific Systems, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 20401 Birch Street, Suite 250, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the trademark registrations and application therefor ("the Trademarks").

On approximately January 30, 2004, SRA International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 4300 Fair Lakes Court ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as well as in the records of the applicable foreign Trademark Offices.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tune as of January 30, 2004 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

ORIGN SCIENTIFIC SYSTEMS, INC.

Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0926

7039170394

-09/-29/2004 10:40

**₫003** PAGE 04/05

**EXHIBIT A** 

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CAL/GANG	U.S. 2,217,840	January 12, 1999
GANGNET	U.S. 2,220,920	January 26, 1999
NORTHSTAR LEARNING	U.S. 2,693,665	March 4, 2003
ORION NETLEADS	U.S. 2,269,376	August 10, 1999
ORION NETLEADS	U.S. 2,834,704	April 20, 2004
ORIONLEADS	U.S. 2,030,456	January 14, 1997
ORIONLINK	U.S. 2,104,505	October 14, 1997
ORIONMAGIC	U.S. 2,394,227	October 10, 2000
ORIONSEARCH	U.S. 2,635,677	October 15, 2002
ORIONVIA	U.S. 2,104,503	October 14, 1997
TASKFORCE	U.S. 2,402,421	November 7, 2000
THE QUIET WAR	U.S. 1,905,172	July 11, 1995
THE QUIET WAR	U.S. 1,949,356	January 16, 1996
CAL/GANG	California - 1,041,120	August 17, 1998
TASKFORCE	Canada - 566,696	August 29, 2002
GANGNET	European Community 655,647	May 29, 2000
ORIONMAGIC	European Community 1,277,011	January 18, 2000
TASKFORCE	European Community 889,881	January 4, 2000
WORKBENCH	European Community 912,527	August 21, 1998

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0927

09/29/2004 12:03 FAX 7035021195

09/29/2004 10:40 7039170394

SRA/ORION CENTER

**2**004

PAGE 05/05

GANGNET

Mexico - 570,900

SRA

February 26, 1998

**TASKFORCE** 

Mexico - 593,910

November 26, 1998

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK

SERIAL NO.

**FILING DATE** 

ORIONMAGIC

1,020,538

June 28, 1999

**COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS** 

MARK

**OPNET** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0928

**RECORDED: 10/05/2004**